

THE BUREAU OF BUILDINGS FOR THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, Office, No. 220 FOURTH AVENUE,

2801

S. W. Corner 18th Street.

Plan No.

APPLICATION TO ALTER, REPAIR, ETC.

Application is hereby made to the Superintendent of Buildings of The City of New York for the Borough of Manhattan for the approval of the detailed statement of the specifications and plans herewith submitted for the alteration or repair of the building herein described. All provisions of the law shall be complied with in the alteration or repair of said building, whether specified herein or not.

(Sign here) MO MORE,

THE CITY OF NEW YORK,

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, September 7990

	BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, September 19190 5
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PRESENT BUILDING.
1.	State how many buildings to be altered OUC
2.	What is the exact location thereof? (State on what street or avenue; the side thereof, the number of feet
	from the nearest street or avenue, and the name thereof)
	198 Aue 11"
8.	How was the building occupied?
	How is the building to be occupied?
4.	Is the building on front or rear of lot? Hours Is there any other building erected on lot or
	permit granted for one? NO Size x ; height How
	occupied? Give distance between same and
60	proposed buildingfeet.
5.	Size of lot? 25-9 feet front; 25-9 feet rear; 96-0 feet deep. Size of building which it is proposed to alter or repair? 25-0 feet front; 25-0 feet rear;
6.	Size of building which it is proposed to alter or repair? 25-0, feet front; 25-0 feet rear;
	62-6" feet deep. Number of stories in height? Luce Height from curb level to
	highest point?
7.	Depth of foundation walls below curb level? 10 11. Material of foundation walls?
(2)	Thickness of foundation walls? front 50 inches;
	rear 70 inches; side 50 inches; party inches.
8.	Material of upper walls? Duck If ashlar, give kind and thickness.
9.	Thickness of upper walls:
	Basement: frontinches; rearinches; sideinches; partyinches.
	1st story: " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
	2d story: " _ " " " " _ " " " " _ " " _ " " " " _ " " " _ " " " _ " " " _ " " _ " " " _ " " " " _ " " " " _ "
	3d story: " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
	4th story: " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "

	If the Front, Rear or Side Walls, or any portion thereof, are to be taken out and rebuilt, give definite particulars, and state in what manner:
7.	Closet in yard to be removed.
	Hew tank to be placed on roof
	Her wouldows but in side wall to vent.
	alate tolet
	-
	If altered Internally, give definite particulars, and state how the building will be occupied:
	Parleteres as dotted to be removed, new faitely
	bull as coloud
	Stairs in Jissel floor to be rearranged as
(1)	show tunes a header bears being double and
DO	
10	
16	
In .	
).	Show tumes o header bears being double and hung in Budbe sions
).	About tunes of header beaus being double and hurry in Budle vions How much will the alteration cost?
). O.	How much will the alteration cost? If the Building is to be occupied as a Flat, Apartment or Lodging House, give the following particulars: Is any part of building to be used as a store or for any other business purpose, if so, state for what?
	How much will the alteration cost? If the Building is to be occupied as a Flat, Apartment or Lodging House, give the following particulars:
	How much will the alteration cost? If the Building is to be occupied as a Flat, Apartment or Lodging House, give the following particulars: Is any part of building to be used as a store or for any other business purpose, if so, state for what? Pair Just Horr street College Base: 1st 2d 8d 4th 5th 6th
).	How much will the alteration cost? If the Building is to be occupied as a Flat, Apartment or Lodging House, give the following particulars: Is any part of building to be used as a store or for any other business purpose, if so, state for what? Cellar Base 1st 2d 8d 4th 5th Floor
). L.	How much will the alteration cost? If the Building is to be occupied as a Flat, Apartment or Lodging House, give the following particulars: Is any part of building to be used as a store or for any other business purpose, if so, state for what? Cellar Base Ist 2d 3d 4th 5th Floor
). L.	How much will the alteration cost? If the Building is to be occupied as a Flat, Apartment or Lodging House, give the following particulars: Is any part of building to be used as a store or for any other business purpose, if so, state for what? Pair Just How place Celler Base: 1st 2d 2d 4th 5th Floor F
) <u>.</u>	How much will the alteration cost? The Building is to be occupied as a Flat, Apartment or Lodging House, give the following particulars: Is any part of building to be used as a store or for any other business purpose, if so, state for what? Celler Base Ist 2d 3d 4th 5th Floor Fl



LOCATION 100 arenue/_	10 1 5 10 20 7 0 27 5 4
Examined 191	Examiner

SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A

- (1) Number of Buildings to be Altered Any other building on lot or permit granted for one?
- Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$ 1500
- OCCUPANCY (in detail):

Of present building

Ctore and 13 family tenement

Of building as altered

West Toom and 12 Sandle teneront

(4) Size of Existing Building:

At street level	25'-0"	feet front	621-6"	feet deep
At typical floor level	25'-0"	feet front	621-011	feet deep
Height	fivo	stories	501-0"	feet

SIZE OF BUILDING AS ALTERED:

o or Doilloing as militation.				
At street level	251-0"	feet front	051-011	feet deep
At typical floor level	25'-0"	feet front	6E -0"	feet deep
Height	live	stories	E01-0"	feet

CHARACTER OF CONSTRUCTION OF PRESENT BUILDING: Ordinary brick [Frame, Ordinary or Fireproof]

(7) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

It is proposed to remove all partitions forming remains on accord floor and this entire floor to be much as a work moon in connection with the store on diret floor. The present floor becas of the 2nd story are 2" X 12" y.c. 16" on centers. A new took stairs is to be installed between the Strut and second stories at rear and headers val trimmers for the fracing of rune to be of 2 - "" T 12" y.p. w.A hung on haddle trens.

AFFIDAVIT is sufficient for all. Plans must be filed on tracing Linen or Cloth.

62	
ALT. APPLICATION No.	191 3 5478,1913
ALI. APPLICATION No.	CITY OF NEW MANUATTAN
LOCATION 198 Avenue A. D/S, 52	' N. of East 12th St.
#/	N T 1 00
	New York City July Sps. 1913 191
To the Superintendent of Buildings:	
ALTERATION of the building therein described,—with the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as	and specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereof, for the the understanding that if no work is performed within one year from provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all the rules anhattan, all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York, a effect at this date.
(Sign here) Moseph	Hanison Applicant
becomes a PERMIT as required by the Building described in the foregoing statement and the attached Examined and Recommended for Approval on	Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan, this application Code of the City of New York, to perform such work as is d plans and specifications which are a part hereof. 1913 Examiner Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan (Applicant) s at Number 230 Grand St.
	in the Borough of Manhattan
in the City of New York	, in the County of New York
in the State of Few York	, that he is the anchitect for
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of l	and, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part
hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of	Manhattan, City of New York aforesaid, and known and
designated as Number 198 Lyonue A, 3/1	3, 52' H. of E lath St.

and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accord-

ance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work,

including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all Elevator and Plumbing work

	NOTIC	CE—	This	Application	m	ust	be	TYP	EWRITT	'EN	and	filed	in	TRIPLICAT	E, and	ONE
сору	sworn	to	by	Applicant.	If	Eleva	ato	r or	Plumbi	ng	Appli	catio	ns	are filed he	rewith,	ONE
				cient for all.												

ALT. APPLICATION	No.	602	191 8
	110.		101

OCATION 198 Ave. A E/S, 51'-9" N of E 12th St BLOCK 406 LOT 7

When properly signed by the Superintendent of Buildings of the Borough of Manhattan, this application becomes a **PERMIT** as required by the Building Code of The City of New York, to perform such work as is described in the foregoing statement and the attached plans and specifications which are a part hereof.

c A Herman

Examine

APPROVED_____191

Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan

New York City, Aug. 12, 1918.

191

To The Superintendent of Buildings:

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereof, for the ALTERATION of the building therein described,—with the understanding that if no work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all the rules and regulations of the Bureau of Buildings for the Borough of Manhattan, all provisions of the Building Code of The City of New York, and with every other provision of law relating to this subject in effect at this date.

STATE, COUNTY AND
CITY OF NEW YORK
SS.:

W. Joseph Warison
Typewrite Name of Applicant

being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number World Building

in the Borough of Wenhatten

in the City of New York

, in the County of New York

in the State of New York

, that he is torolitect for Barnet Weinstein

owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 198 Ave A., E/S, 51'-9" H. of B. 12th St.

and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work.

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX
Bronx County Bldg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.,
Bronx

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City RICHMOND

Boro Hall,
St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in triplicate.

AFFIDAVIT

PERMIT No.		193	44	3 - 5	an len
P. & D. APPLICATION No.	第1	193 940	ALT.	Plan No.	41/40193
LOCATION 198 Ave. A, e/s	51*9" n.	of 13th	35.	BLOCK 405	LOT_3
				WARD	VOL
		Tarini.		- 1	
		New Y	ork City,		193
To THE COMMISSIONER OF BUILDING	s;		n d		
Application is hereby made for application is hereby made for application for the PLUMBING AND DR if no work is performed hereunder with tion as provided by law; and the application of Buildings for the Borough of Mark effect at this date. Work under this approval will not be filed with the Commissioner of Buildings been obtained in accordance with Examined and Recommended for A	AINAGE of the nin one year for cant agrees to the tier, and the commence dings, accomplished provision	the building from the time comply with ad with every ed until a perpanied by sat sof the World	herein desc of issuance, all the rule other provi mit has bee isfactory ev	cribed,—with the this approval shes and regulations ision of law relation secured, applications that complied that compared the c	understanding that all expire by limitates of the Departmenting to this subject in the sation for which will pensation insurance
APPROVED	193	Cor	nmissioner	of Buildings, Bo	rough of
State and City of New York, ss.:			M. Milt	on Class	
County of		****************	T	ypewrite Name of Appli	cant
being duly sworn, deposes and says: The	hat he resid	es at Number	. 299 Ha	dison Ave	ν
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	, in	the Borough	of Mante	ittan	
in the City of Sea fork	, in	the County o	f Hear Yo	irk	
in the State of Kew York	, the	at he is t	he Aret	liteot for	the
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece	e or parcel of l	and, shown o	n the diagra	am annexed here	to and made a part
nereof, situate, lying and being in the	Borough of	Manhatta	n, City o	of New York, afc	oresaid, and known
and designated as Number 198 A	venue A				
and hereinafter more particularly desc					
accordance with the accompanying deta					
work—including all amendments to the					
the Russian Consolidated	and Jutu	al Aid S	osiety	of America	
		(Name of Own	ner or Lessee)		<u>*</u>

and that M. Milton Glass is

Ald Doslet, of America Owner alease Lozarevich No. 120 Last Sets to making the sets of th	
No. 25 2 st 120th st., E. Y. C. Les etary Les dittum Hass, Afenisett, 240 marison type.	
. Aliton Hass, Acaisett, 200 Badison (ve. 7)	
. Aliton Hass, Acaisett, 200 Badison (ve. 7)	
the said land and premises above referred to are situate at, bounded and described as follows, viz.:	
BEGINNING at a point on the sast side of Avenue	
distant from the corner formed by the intersection of	of
and was a second	
feet; thence	t;
feet; thence feet	t
to the point or place of beginning.	
IGN HERE APPLICAN	T
Sworn to before me, this	
day of	
193	
Commissioner of Deeds New York City	
NOTE: Connection of well or river water supply pipes to the City water supply pipes is prohibited.	
DEPOSES AND SAYS: That he resides at	
Borough of language City	f
Borough of State of New York ; that he is 1 to 50 owner of	
State of that he is that he is the City of that he is the City of	f
State of that he is th	f t
State of that he is th	f t ere
New York, and located on the side of on said street; that the multiple dwelling proposed to be upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and	f t ere l
New York, and located on the side of on said street; that the multiple dwelling proposed to be upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and slans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Buildings, and that	f t ere
State of that he is that he constructed in the Borough of the side of	f t ere l
New York, and located on the side of on said street; that the multiple dwelling proposed to be upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and class submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Buildings, and that the make application in aid owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifical and owner's behalf in complete the complete the chapter of t	f t ere l
It that certain piece or lot of land situated in the Borough of antation in the City of New York, and located on the side of a	f t ere l
It that certain piece or lot of land situated in the Borough of antatian in the City of New York, and located on the side of avenue, 51'9" north of 12th 5 and known as No. on said street; that the multiple dwelling proposed to be upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and lans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Buildings, and that all ton Glass is duly authorized by said owner to make application in aid owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specications and plans. Note:—This clause to be used only when the person executing this authorization is not the sole owner of the premises escribed herein.	f t ere
It that certain piece or lot of land situated in the Borough of antattan in the City of New York, and located on the side of avenue, 51'9" north of 12th 5 and known as No. on said street; that the multiple dwelling proposed to be upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and lans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Buildings, and that all ton Glass is duly authorized by said owner to make application in aid owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifications and plans. Note:—This clause to be used only when the person executing this authorization is not the sole owner of the premises escribed herein. He further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners	f t ere l
State of that he is to womer of the land situated in the Borough of the land in the City of New York, and located on the side of the work, and located on the side of the land street; that the multiple dwelling proposed to be upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and lans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Buildings, and that to make application in aid owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specications and plans. Note:—This clause to be used only when the person executing this authorization is not the sole owner of the premises escribed herein. He further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and of every person having an interest in said premises and projected multiple	f t ere
New York, and located on the side of and street; that the multiple dwelling proposed to be upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and plans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Buildings, and that to make application in aid owner's behalf in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for the approval of such specifications and plans. Note:—This clause to be used only when the person executing this authorization is not the sole owner of the premises escribed herein. He further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and of every person having an interest in said premises and projected multiple dwelling either as owner, lessee, or otherwise, as required by Section 300 of the Multiple Dwelling	f t ere
State of Sta	ft.
State of Sta	f t ere
It that certain piece or lot of land situated in the Borough of Cantattan in the City of New York, and located on the Side of Santattan in the City of Santattan in the Cit	f t ere
It that certain piece or lot of land situated in the Borough of Cantattan in the City of New York, and located on the side of New York, and located on the New York,	f t ere:

President

Municipal Bldg., Manhattan Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This affidavit must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed with application for Certificate of Occupancy. It must be sworn to by the Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or Qualified Superintendent of Construction who supervised the work.

AFFIDAVIT

FORM C

APPLICATION NO. Alt. 1241/40 194 BLOCK 406 LOT 3
PERMIT NO2397/40194 SECVOL
LOCATION 198 Ave / A
To the Borough Superintendent:
Affidavit is herewith submitted for the issuance of a certificate of occupancy for the structure herein mention (Administrative Code C-26-187.0)
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF New York
E. Garden Typewrite name
•
being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides at 1265 Broadway
in the City of New lork in the Borough of Nanhattan in the
State of York, that he has supervised the alteration of the structum (Construction or Alteration) located at 198 Ave A BLOCK 406 LOT 3
for which Alta Application 1241/40 19 was filed
(New Building or Alteration) Architect and which work was carried out under permit No. 2397/40 19
(Licensed Architect or Professional Engineer) The deponent further states that his relation to the above mentioned construction is described in paragra
below.
(a, b or c)
(a) That he was thewho filed the originwho filed the origin who filed who
(b) That he was the who supervised t
(Licensed Architect or Professional Engineer)
(c) That he was the superintendent of construction who supervised the work, that he has had not less than t years experience in supervising building construction and that he has been duly qualified by the Borough Superinte dent to perform such work.
The deponent further states that he has examined the approved plans of the structure herein referred to f
which a certificate of occupancy is sought and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, the structure has be erected in accordance with the approved plans and any amendments thereto and as erected complies with the law governing building construction except insofar as variations therefrom have been legally authorized and hereinaft noted:
Supervised alteration work
2. nomeless
Sworn to before me this (Signature)
day ofCc.t. 1940194
marie Comics
(Notary Public or Commissioner of Deeds) cods, New York C
Framined by N. Y. Co. Clks. No. 100 Page 1Date 104

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

PERMIT

PERMIT No	2397	194	N. B. ALT. P. & D. O ELEV. D. W. SIGN	A] Applicat	t. ion No	1241	194
LOCATION	198 Ave A		SIGN /			***************************************	
			BL	.ock	406	LOT	3
FEES PAID FOR				•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Jagga	e 28-1940	
To the Borough Superi	ntendent:		New Y	York City		0 00-1000	194
Application is he	ereby made for a P	ERMIT to	perform the	rpenter plaste	mason ring,t	ry,lathing ile,stone,	mpsaic, or
work is performed within and the applicant agree provisions of all other law with the requirements	n one year from the es to comply with aws and rules relati of the Workmen's	e time of issuall provision ing to this su	uance, this pe us of the Buil ubject. Comp on Law as foll	rmit shall ding Code pensation in lows:	expire by lof the Citation	limitation as pro ty of New York has been secured	ovided by law; and with the in accordance
		3 -115 0)	EVSSI	o exp.	J=(=\$L	
vised by a Licensed Ar ten years' experience, ac as required by Section :	occupancy will be chitect, or a Profesceptable to the Bo 2.1.3.7 of the Build	has been sub e issued unle essional Engi rough Super- ling Code.	bmitted and a ss the constr ineer, or by a intendent. An	approved buction work Superinter a stildavit s	y this dep k covered endent of shall be file	artment. by this permit Construction, h ed indicating suc	will be super- aving at least th supervision,
STATE AND CITY OF N COUNTY OF N being duly sworn, depor			t Number	1265	of Applicant Broady		
in the Borough of in the State of	Manhattan N.Y	in the Cit	%**	.Y t and	in the Contra	County of Cor	N.Y
owner in fee of all that and made a part thereo aforesaid, and known a	certain lot, piece of f, situate, lying and	r parcel of la d being in th	e Borough of	Ave A	Manhat		of New York
work proposed to be dopplans is duly authorized			sian Con	solidat	ed Mut		accompanying
and that E. 6	arden		(N	ame of Owner	or Lessee) is dul	y authorized by	the aforesaid
said work set forth in are true to deponent's o	wn knowledge.		ω			ation for a perm statements her	-
day of	Janus Jacobs	94 40		•	, e		1

Satisfactory evidence having been submitted as indicated above that compensation insurance has been secured in accordance with the Workmen's Compensation Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performance

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bidg., Brooklyn

BRONX
Bronx County Bidg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.,

QUEENS
21-10 49th Avenue,
L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

PERMIT No. Application No. BLOCK. FEES PAID FOR New York City..... To the Borough Superintendent: Application is hereby made for a PERMIT to perform thework described in the above numbered application and the accompanying plans. If no work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this permit shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject. Compensation insurance has been secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's Compensation Law as follows: When the policy of a general contractor does not fully cover the work of any sub-contractor, such sub-contractor must file a certificate of workmen's compensation covering his particular work. No work is to be commenced by this sub-contractor until his certificate has been submitted and approved by this department. The construction work covered by this permit will be supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Professional Engineer, or by a Superintendent of Construction, having at least ten years' experience, acceptable to the Borough Superintendent. STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK } ss.:... being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number 434 I garnet to Started in the City of Work in the state of the state of in the Borough of , in the County of in the State of N.W York , that he is agout for combractor for the owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed to the approved application and made a part thereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhabban , City of New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 198 Averes 4 and therein more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the approved application and accompanying plans is duly authorized by Russian Consolided Mutual Aid Soc of Mineral (Name of Owner or Lessee) Hirovity Iron Works, Inc. is duly authorized by the aforesaid to make application for a permit to perform said work set forth in the approved application and accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained are true to deponent's own knowledge. Mimority Ironalderits . The . 1 (SIGN HERE) Sworn to before me, this...

Date November 19,1940

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new-altered-existing-building-premises located at

198 Avenue A 2519" front

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and

CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

XX.Bxor Alt. No. - 1241-1940 Class A Mult. Dwell. Old Law Tenement.

Construction classification—nonfireproof

Height

stories.

feet.

Date of completion— November 18,1940

1

В

Area

Located in

Use District.

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit $\mathfrak S$

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

STORY	LIVE LOADS Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	PERS	ONS ACCOMMO	DATED	
		MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
Celler : Story	100			25	Boiler room and storage Restaurant
to 5th ory	40 on each				Two (2) Apartments on each floor
		-			Fuel oil installation approed by Fire Department Octob 15,1940.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE.

ALTERED BUILDING

PERMI	IT No)	3 4 6	194		OCK	40:	<u> </u>	********	LOT	<u>5</u>	
[ALT.]			ON No.	194	=45					VOL		
LOCAT	CION.	and s	Littella, 19	o Ave. 3	λ, e/ε.	51 '-	9" 10	orti	of 1.	ith st.		
DISTR	ICT (under	building zone	e resoluti	on) USE	Bus	H	EIGH'	r <u> </u>	ARE	A 3	
Examine			<i>2-</i>	of.	194 °	1		12	A	. F	Ben.	
	FOR 2	APPROVA	AL ON	**************	.194	20	at in the second po	Num	Mess.	E	xaminer.	
PPROVED)	15/80	4.0.2.1940	194				461	*******	Stanford Comment		
				CDECI	TO LETO		N	0		ugh Superi	ntendent.	
(1) Nr.	Mppp o	n Bron	DINGS TO BE ALTER		FICATIO	INS		~ f		sami,	neis	
(2) 140.	Any	other b	uilding on lot or p	ermit grante	ed for one	on s	Par	cose	200	com	* .	
(2) Est		_	on front or rear of OF ALTERATION: \$				ON las	se a	CX or	this	off. as	
(3) Pro	POSED	OCCUPA	ncy: Class	A Mult.	Dwell.	(01	a Lev	T'en	ement	トル	y 18	
STORY (include cellar and basement)	ī		ALTERATION	AFTER ALTERATION								
	APTS.	Rooms	Usz	LIVE LOAD	No. of Pe		APTS.	Rooms		Use		
Cella	ŗ	Sto	rage & Boil	r On G		n	51.		Иo	chan _s e)	
lst			Restaurant	100	65 Putrons	75	5/3/40			it		
2nd rd to	3	7	Dwelling	40	<u> </u>	[2	7	**************	.4		
th in	3.4	10		40	ļ		2	8		₹	***************************************	
***************************************					ļ					*************	***************************************	
			•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••					······		***************************************		
					ļ					***************************************		
					ļ					***********	************	
					ļ			- ••••••		***************************************	***************************************	
					ļ						***************************************	
					<u> </u>							
	At ty At str Heigh	pical flo reet leve nt ¹	el Si	ा ुत ame o	feet from feet from stories	nt Zi	64 0 ° 2 152 1 ame 60 °	feet	deep deep	25†9π same	feet rear feet rear	
	At st At ty Heigi	reet leve pical flo ht ¹	oor level		feet from feet from stories	it		feet feet	deep deep	,	feet rear feet rear	
If v 6) Area 7) Tota	OF B	UILDIN	ding is to be incread as Altered: At	ased, give the street level	e following		Total	: Boor are	ea.2		sq. ft.	